GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3184
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014

NH IN KARNATAKA
Gaddigoudar Shri Parvatagouda Chandanagouda;Karadi Shri Sanganna Amarappa;Sreeramulu Shri B.;Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of length of National Highways in the State of Karnataka, district-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposals for upgradation of State Highways to National Highways in the State, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government of Karnataka has submitted proposal for construction of bridges at number of Highways in the State, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of proposals approved/pending with the Union Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)
(@) The details of length of National Highways in the State of Karnataka is placed at Annexure.

(b) Proposals have been received from the State Government for upgradation of more than 5000 km of State Highways. Out of these a length of 2100 km has been upgraded to NH standards.

(c) No proposal has been received from the State Government for construction of new bridge on National Highways in the State.

(d) Does not arise.
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